                                                                             1 / 10
SML104
 INTRODUCTION
The SML104 Series are a group of positive
voltage regulators manufactured by CMOS
technology with high ripple rejection,
ultra-fast transient response and low
dropout voltage, which provide large output

 Wireless devices
 Battery charger
 BLOCK DIAGRAM  ORDER INFORMATION
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPITION
①
A Standard
B With Shutdown Function
②③ Integer Output Voltage(1.1~5.0V)
 e.g: 3.0V = ②: 3, ③: 0
④
G/GW Package: SOT-223
P/PL Package: SOT-89-3/5
M Package: SOT-23-5
 SML104
Ultra-Fast High PSRR 1A CMOS Voltage Regulator
SML104①②③④
                                                                             2 / 10
SML104
 PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-223            SOT-89-3            SOT-89-5              SOT-23-5
Top view            Top view            Top view              Top view
SML104AXX (SOT-223, SOT-89-3)
PIN NUMBER
PIN NAME FUNCTION SOT-223 SOT-89-3
G GW GL P PW PL
1 1 2 1 1 2 VSS Ground
2 3 1 2 3 1 VIN Power input
3 2 3 3 2 3 VOUT  Output
SML104BXX (SOT-23-5, SOT-89-5)
PIN NUMBER
PIN NAME FUNCTION SOT-23-5 SOT-89-5
M P PL
3 4 1 CE Chip Enable
2 2 2 VSS Ground
4 3 3 NC No Connection